
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 3,011 2,341 19,600 15,566 

LATIN AMERICA 517 648 2,967 6,040 
MEXICO 451 604 2,599 5,855 
BARBADOS 44 30 192 94 
BRAZIL 0 0 2 0 
CHILE 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 0 
GUATEMELA 0 0 0 20 
HONDURAS 0 0 0 0 
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 21 0 174 36 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 758 0 7,292 3,284 
JAPAN 720 0 867 2,952 
KOREA, REP. OF 38 0 58 0 

EUROPE 0 22 257 58 
EUROPEAN UNION 0 22 237 58 

GREECE 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 0 
GERMANY 0 6 46 23 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 19 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 0 0 36 153 
CONGO 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 0 0 0 140 
LIBERIA 0 0 0 0 
SOUTH AFRICA 0 0 0 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 13 

TOTAL WORLD 4,285 3,011 30,151 25,113 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: MAY 2001




TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,126 1,724 10,192 12,941 

EUROPE 9,830 4,833 43,303 9,513 
EUROPEAN UNION 9,824 4,807 43,222 9,458 

FRANCE 0 0 0 10 
GERMANY 0 16 423 72 
GREECE 0 0 728 138 
ITALY 5,099 4,791 34,659 7,982 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 39 0 
SPAIN 4,725 0 7,226 1,256 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 6 26 42 55 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 39 0 

LATIN AMERICA 549 8,631 5,762 39,063 
MEXICO 117 1,611 2,078 20,716 
ARGENTINA 23 0 91 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 25 66 1,222 1,174 
ECUADOR 0 0 32 143 
GUATEMALA 63 10 275 130 
HATI 78 4,121 78 9,312 
JAMAICA & DEP. 17 5 211 147 
NETH. ANTILLES 70 60 368 379 
PANAMA 65 0 571 476 
VENEZUELA 0 2,543 0 4,841 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 3,076 1,037 14,551 19,453 
HONG KONG 1,527 5 5,488 5,364 
JAPAN 0 491 492 2,495 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 11 512 5,907 3,292 
MALAYSIA 16 0 16 3,214 
SINGAPORE 1,502 0 2,502 4,242 
TAIWAN 0 0 15 735 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 23,337 16,277 117,917 81,669 
EGYPT 3,020 2,214 10,349 11,419 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 1,059 1,297 4,195 3,260 
JORDAN 0 874 1,019 3,031 
LEBANON 25 412 1,682 1,778 
SAUDI ARABIA 8,143 4,286 35,102 15,725 
TURKEY 4,480 2,789 33,562 35,113 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2,532 1,434 16,821 4,334 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 44 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 37,918 32,502 191,768 162,639 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MAY 2001 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 0 99 0 471 

EUROPE 418,174 256,790 2,015,114 1,823,129 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

418,174 
16,008 
27,629 
40,791 
28,917 

106,098 
51,485 
86,482 
60,764 

0 

3,105 
87 

0 

256,790 
10,199 
36,130 
22,903 

0 
57,636 
35,813 
65,894 
16,222 

0 

252 
167 

0 

2,015,114 
26,508 

161,683 
249,390 
59,871 

626,889 
227,625 
328,309 
326,430 

0 

28,651 
4,221 

717 

1,823,129 
39,333 

202,833 
313,490 
11,673 

538,631 
215,378 
255,780 
210,223 

0 

35,741 
1,786 

7,084 
HONG KONG 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

14,523 

0 

22,565 

0 

47,094 

0 

98,505 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

435,802 

0 

279,706 

85 

2,091,661 

0 

1,964,930 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: MAY 2001




TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY FEBRUARY 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,040 13,074 17,124 52,504 

EUROPE 6,865 10,088 29,221 38,829 
EUROPEAN UNION 6,865 10,088 29,221 38,829 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 

0 
0 

6,676 

0 
0 

10,545 

0 
0 

60,776 

0 
0 

57,563 
MEXICO 5,255 10,436 40,398 41,501 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 26,394 23,011 121,840 119,308 
HONG KONG 19 0 60 0 
JAPAN 13,484 6,598 66,235 29,982 
MALAYSIA 4,314 6,149 18,493 22,977 
SINGAPORE 55 42 305 123 
TAIWAN 4,889 2,854 23,094 22,551 
THAILAND 1,479 5,448 5,709 29,732 
INDONESIA 1,203 1,855 3,622 10,739 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 105 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 16,362 3,999 34,371 45,217 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

3,600 

3,026 

61,363 

3,999 

17 

60,734 

7,009 

3,156 

266,488 

7,359 

56 

313,477 

SOURCE: APRIL 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: MAY 2001



